11© 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • LRM / Backplane Connectors
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
LOW INSERTION FORCE, HIGH DENSITY
LRM Brush Connectors
Backplane connector
BR1-004 Staggered-Grid, Dual-Bay, Standard Width
DUAL MT
108 DIGITAL

	� For mating module connector
see drawing BR1-003.
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number BR1-004 X -XX YY -X X
Basic Part Number
LRM backplane connector,
staggered-grid, dual-bay,
standard width
Connector Size
A = 2X 80 Position	 B = 2X 108 Position
C = 2X 152 Position	 D = 2X 180 Position
	 and Mixed
Insert Config Bay A XX = See Insert Arrangements
Insert Config Bay B YY = See Insert Arrangements
Termination Style 5 = Compliant
Termination Stickout C = .157 .020	 D = .217 .020	 E = .317 .020
INSERT CONFIGURATIONS TABLE
Connector Size A • Digital Contacts Connector Size D • Coax and Mixed Arrangements
A1  80 Digital E1  8 GPPO / 108 Digital J1  Dual MT / 108 Digital
Connector Size B • Digital Contacts E2  108 Digital / 8 GPPO J2  108 Digital / Dual MT
B1  108 Digital F1  10 GPPO / 80 Digital K1  #22 270 VDC / 108 Digital
B2  108 Digital F2  80 Digital / 10 GPPO K2  108 Digital / #22 270 VDC
Connector Size C • Digital Contacts G1  22 GPPO K3  #16 270 VDC / 108 Digital
C1  152 Digital G2  22 GPPO K4  108 Digital / #16 270 VDC
Connector Size D • Digital Contacts H1  6 Power / 108 Digital K5  PIS, 40A, #8 / 108 Digital
D1  180 Digital H2  108 Digital / 6 Power K6  108 Digital / PIS, 40A, #8
D2  180 Digital Refer to Insert Arrangements, High Density, Staggered Grid on page 3 for illustrations of each Insert Config
BR1-004A
80 DIGITAL
INSERT CONFIG
BR1-004D
180 DIGITAL
INSERT CONFIG
BR1-004B
108 DIGITAL
INSERT CONFIG
BR1-004C
152 DIGITAL
INSERT CONFIG
BR1-004D
DIGITAL AND MIXED
INSERT CONFIG
DUAL MT
108 DIGITAL
80 DIGITAL
10 GPPO
MIXED CONNECTOR EXAMPLE
12 © 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • LRM / Backplane Connectors12 © 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • LRM / Backplane Connectors
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
LOW INSERTION FORCE, HIGH DENSITY
LRM Brush Connectors
Backplane connector
BR1-004 Staggered-Grid, Dual-Bay, Standard Width
CONNECTOR DIMENSIONS
AA +.000
-.010
+.000
-.010
2X GG +.005
-.000
2X SPRING,
GROUNDING
+.007
-.005
.127
(3.23) MIN
2X ORGANIZER
TERMINATION
STICKOUT
(4X .036)
(.495)
BAY A BAY B
KK